
—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 15,1979

THE OLD
W *h*mns 1
m. M

DEC. 17-23, 1979
Pouring, how boring.

Winter begins Oec 22 at 610 A M General Patton died Dec 21,
1945 New moon Dec 19 Average length of days for the
week, 9 hours, 4 minutes Wreck of the Hesperus Dec 17, 1839

"Branding" horse thieves started in 1792 USS Pueblo seized
Dec 23,1968 Belong not just to the hearth of your home, but the
heart of your town

Ask the Old Farmer. Why do
those famous New England
brick houses I read about last
300 years 7 TP, Chicago
Most had slate roofs with plenty
of ovethang which were good for
many years The brick ivalls
were at least 8 inches thick with
the outside layei of brick baked
harder than the inside to shed
writ r

Home Hints - Moths won t come into vour closet if vou keep dried orange
peel on the shelf

OLD FARMER'S WEATHER FORECASTS
New England: Partly cloudy and mild through mid-week, week-
end brings northeaster, snow and sleet
Greater New York-New Jersey: Clearing and mild to start, then
ram changing to snow and colder mid-week through weekend
Middle Atlantic Coastal. Week begins cold and rainy turning
sunny and milder mid-week, cloudy, rain south, for weekend
Piedmont & Southeast Coastal: Beginning of week brings ram,
then cloudy and cold mid-week with ram, snow m mountains, by
week's end

(All Rights Reserved Yankee Inc Dublin N H 03444)

Omaha
Cattle

December 13,1979

STEERS: At midweek
high-tune, load Choice with
end prime 3 1107 lbs. 68.50.
Choice 2-4 1000-1250 lbs.
ranged 66.75-68.00, some late
sales 67.50-68.50; loadlots
predominantly 4 1200-1350
lbs., some carrying mud,
65.50- Load 3-4 1325 lbs.
64.00. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 1000-1250 lbs.
65.50- Good 2-3 63.00-
65.00. Good and Choice 2-3
1300-1500 lb. holstems 61.00-
62.00.

Weekly 51' - Cattle -

Midweek prices on Slaughter
Steers were 25-50 cents
higher, instances 75 cents
higher, some late sales 1.00-
1.50 up. Heifers were 25-75
cents higher. Cows closed
2.00-3.00 higher, and bulls
were steady.

Four day receipts 11,900;
compared 13,600 week ago;
and 17,800year ago.
Fed cattle trading again

followed a rather uneven
pattern in view of an
unresponsive carcass trade
the forepart of week. Mid-
week trading was
aggressive, however, as
buyers competed for
numbers on small available
supplies. Yield grade was
again a major price-
determining factor with best
demand for choice with a
minimal number of yield
grade4. Some cattle carried
a modest amount of mud
which made dressing per-
centages uncertain. The
overall finish was fairly
attractive with a rather
liberal percentage choice,
although many con-
signments were mixed 3-4
yield grade. Slaughter
Steers made up ap-
proximately 44 pet and
heifers 29 pet. Cows com-
prised 13 pet and feeders 11
pet.

Average of LS 214, detailed
quotations, for Choice 900-
1100 lb. steers this week
67.38; Choice 1100-1300 lbs.
67.28. Average weight steers
for three days this week 1165
lbs. as compared 1149 lbs.
previous week. Average
weight heifers for three days
this week 1009 lbs. as
compared 1027 lbs. previous
week.

HEIFERS; Four loads and
part loads Choice and Prime
3-4 975-1006 lbs. 67.25-67.50,
few loadlots same grade
large percentage 4 66.75-
67.00 Choice 2-4 900-1075 lbs.
65.50-67.00. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 850-1025 lbs. 64.50-
66.00. Good 2-3 58.50-63.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 2-4 45.50-48.50,
few 49.00. Cutter 43.50-46.00.
Canner and Low-Cutter
41.00-43.50.

BULLS: 1-2 1400-2000 lbs.
54.00-60.00, few individual 1
61.0062.00.

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES, Inc
12Miles East ofLancaster

onRoute 23,NewHolland, Penna.

WEEKLY
FEEDER PIG

SALE
EVERY

WEDNESDAY
Sale toStart at IP.

We Will Receive Your Pigs Anytime
From 7 A.M. Wed. Morning

State Graded Until 12Noon.
All pigs iaapeetedby State Approved Veterinarian.

State tags available at oor office for yon to
tag piga at home to aave 25 cents tagging charge.

Tags deliveredtfyoocall 717-354-1341
oor office in advance.

Calf Sale To Be Held
Every ThursdayAt 4:30 P.M.

NORMAN KOLB ABE DIFFENBACH
717-3*7-553* 717-3*3-4444

8

Oklahoma
Cattle

Thursday, Dec. 13
Estimated receipts 3500.

Same day last week 863!
ACTIVE. Feeder steers

and heifers over 600 lb.
steady to 1.00higher average
offerings under 600 lb.
steady. Supply largely
medium frame 1 400-800 lb.
feeder steers and 400-700 lb.
feeder heifers. Moderate
buyer attendance.

FEEDER STEERS:
Medium frame 1 two lots
366-368 lb. 101.00-103.50;
400-500 lb. 85.25-94.25, lot 434
lb. 95.50; 500-600 lb.
73.75-86.75, lot 539 lb. 90.95,
package 587 lb. fleshy 78.75;
600-700 lb. 78.75-84.00, part
load 617 lb. 86.40; 700800 lb.
77.00-80.75; 800-875 lb.
75.25-77.25. Large frame 1
few 550-560 lb. 82.75-83.50;
600-650 lb. 78.75-79.50;
Package 705 lb. 79.25;
package 806 lb. 75.10; lot 907
lb. 67.10. Medium and large
frame 1 500-600 lb
79.0083.00; lot 615 lb. 78.60.
Medium frame 1-2 few
300-400 lb. 88.25-93.00,
package 307 lb. thin 100.00;
400500 lb. 82.7585.50; 550650
lb. 76.75-78.75; package 732
lb. 74.75; two lots 806-883 lb.
b/.0068.75. Large farme 1-2
few 595-730 lb. 77.25-77.75.
Large frame 2 Holstems two
lots 775-795 lb. 69.0069.70.

FEEDER HEIFERS;
Medium frame 1 375-500 lb.
75.0080.00; 500600 lb. 72.50
75.75; 600700 lb. 72.75-74.50;
70750 lb. 68.0073.00, part
load 722 lb. very fleshy 65.90.
Large frame 1 450-520 lb.
74.75-77.00; lot 669 lb. 72.10;
700-730 lb. 70.75-71.50.
Medium frame 1-2 325-425 lb.
72.5077.50; package 505 lb.
72.10; 600700 lb. 63.2569.00;
two lots 722-729 lb.
62.3063.75. Medium frame 2 NCW Holland
325-400 Ibg. 70.00-74.00; Horse475500 lb. 71.5073.25; 500605
lb. 64.0068.50. Monday,December 10

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder New Holland
steers and heifers steady. Sales Stable;
Slaughter cows 1.003.00 Reported receipts of 356
higher; late sales utility and head of horses, mules, and
commercial 2-3 46.00-51.25; pomes. Market steady than
cutter 1-3 46.50-48.25. last week’s market.
Slaughter bulls steady; YG Local of Maine driving
1-2 12001600 lb. 58.0064.00, horses 650.001100.00; Local
individual 2165 lb. at 66.50. load of driving horses 250.00
Salable receipts this week 850.00; Local load of riding
near 14,200 head compared horses 250.00450.00; better
with 23,266 head one week horses 475.00725.00; hght-
ago and 12,014 headthe com- weight killers 250.00425.00;
parable period one year ago. heavyweight killers 450.00
Feeder steers and heifers 710.00; mares 25.0085.00;
comprised 89 per cent of this c°hs 10.0030.00; geldings
week receipts; cows and 25.00-60.00; larger pomes
bulls 11 per cent. 100.00210.00.

Chambersburg
Auction

Thurs., December 13,1979
CATTLE 397. Compared

with last Thursday’s
market, si. cows 1594.50
higher, si. steers couple
Choice 69.00-69.25, few Good
63.60-67.50, few Standard
60.00- few Choice si.
heifers 60.00-66.10, one at
68.50; few Good 61.50-65.50,
few Standard 58.00-61.25.
Utility & Commercial cows
49.00- Cutters 48.50
56.50; Canner & L. Cutter
45.50-51.00, Shells down to
44.00. Choice si. bullocks,
few Utility 58.00-59.50. Yield
Grade #1, 1150-2000 lbs. 59.35-
68.75, one at 71.10.

FEEDER CATTLE-
Good, few Large Frame No.
1 bulls 61.0064.50.

CALVES 477. Vealers $2.00
higher, mostly 7.00-10.00
higher. Prune vealers 123.00
128.00, Choice 108.00-126.00,
Good 95.00-107.00; Standard
& Good 90-110 lbs. 78.00-85.00,
7065 lbs. 72.00-79.00, Utility
50-100 lbs. 50.0068.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Bulls 85-95 lbs. 80.00-110.00,
95-135 lbs. 100.00-135.00,
couple 144.00. Hoi. Heifers
75-140 lbs. 125.00-175.00, few
to 190.00.

HOGS 107. Barrows and
gilts 2.50 higher. No. 1-3 200
240 lbs. 41.5042.60, 1 lot No.
2-3 350 lbs. 31.00. SOWS US
No. 1-3 300600 lbs. sows
29.00-33.25, No. 2-3 300-550
lbs. 23.00-26.00.BOARS 22.75-
24.50.

FEEDER PIGS 45. Few
US No. 1-3 3060 lbs. feeder
pigs 10.50-17.00per head.

SHEEP 40. Wooled si.
lambs Choice 80-115 lbs. 60.0
64.25, few Slaughter ewes
21.00-38.00.

FARMERS
ATTENTION!!

SPRAY MATERIALS
INSECTICIDES
IM-PRUV-ALL

MEDINA SOIL ACTIVATOR
I Check Our Prices Before You Buy. II MELVIN R. WEAVER I
I 2213Leabrook Road, Lancaster, PA 17601 IB Ph: 717-898-8354 or 569-6576 I

Livestock market and auction news
Thomasville

Auction
December 12,1979

CATTLE. 114head. Choice
si. steers 68.75-70.00;
Medium Good 64.00-66.00;
Choice si. heifers 68.00-70.00;
Medium Good 62.00-66.00;
Utility & Commercial si.
cows, good 49.00-51.75;
Utility 45.00-48.00; Canner &

L. Cutter 42.00-43.50.
Holstein steers 62.75-67.75;
Yield Grade #1 bulls, one
78.25; Medium good bulls
55.0067.00.

CALVES; 61 head Choice
vealers 160-220 lbs. 128.00
135.00; 140-160 lbs. 120.00
124.00; 125-140 lbs. 105.00
109.00. Medium Good vealers
75.00-90.00; Hoi. Bulls 90-115
lbs. 100.00-108.00 Hoi
Heifers 100-135 lbs. 125.00
152.00.

HOGS: 257 head. Private
treaty 200-230 lbs. 41.50;
Good-Choice butcher hogs
275-300 lbs. 35.0039.00; Good-
Choice butcher sows 400 lbs.
and up 28.032 00; Good
Choice butcher sows 400 lbs.
and lower 32.0036.00.

LAMBS: Medium Good 80
95 lbs. 58.0062.00.

Indiana
Auction

No report available,

Lancaster
Weekly

(Continued from Page 2)
3 63.50-67.50, few Standard 1-
256.50-61.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Choice 2-3 850-1050 lbs. 63.50
66.50, few 66.5067.76; Good 2-
3 8501000 lbs. 61.5064.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 50.5055.50,
several 55,50-58.00, Cutter 1-2
48.0054.00, few 54.0055.50,
Canner and low Cutter 44.50
49.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000
1300 lbs. 65.50-67.50, couple
68.0071.00; Good 10001250
lbs. 61.0065.50.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1
13001800 lbs. 63.50-66.50, one
lot 13001600 lbs. 70.0074.50,
Yield Grade 2 10001350 lbs.
61.0064.50, few 9501060 lbs.
57.0061.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
uneven, Choice and Prime
steady to weak, instances
3.C0 lower, high Good and
low Choice 3.00-5.00 lower.
Demand fair for calves 1
returned to farm.

VEALERS: prime 190-320
lbs. 117.00-125.00, couple
125.00- Choice 140-280
lbs. 105.00-112.00 with few
112.00- 120-140 lbs.
95.00- high Good and
low Choice 120-250 lbs. 75.00-
95.00, 80-115 lbs. 62.00-76.00,
60-85 lbs. 50.00-65.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 90-115 lbs. holstem
heifers 98.00-125.00, several
125.00- with 40 head
157.50-172.50; bulk 90-115 lbs.
holstem bulls 90-120.00,
around 150 head 122.00-
130.50.

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 28
OH THE EMM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
Sale to start promptly at 1:00

Every 4 weeks
Located 18 miles south of Lancaster, PA, 6 miles

south of Quarryyille, takeRt. 272 to Little Bntian, turn
north, follow Little Bntian Rd. to Jackson Rd., 2ndfarm, OR Take Rt. 222 out of Quarryville to Cedar Hill
Rd. to Little Britian Rd. to Jackson Rd. Watch for sale
arrows.

50 to 60 Head
more or less

2 & 3 Way Crossbred Gilts
Yoilt & Hampshire & Dome

Due to farrow 3 days to 4 weeks after sale date. Now
everything vaccinated for both Lepto & Erysipelas,
wormed and sprayedfor lice.

Local trucker available.
No hogs sold on commission.

CHRIST A. BEILER
RD 2, Quarryville, PA
JOHH B. STOLTZFUS

Abe Diffenbach
Auctioneer

NEXT SALE DATE-JAN. 25


